5 KB Vietnam Focus Balanced Fund
6 Aauila SPC Ltd
7 Hanoi Investments Holdings Limited
8 Samsung Vietnam Securities Master Investment Trust rn nuitv)
9 N ori,es Bank
10 Vietnam Co-Investment Fund

3. Ma chung khoan la d6i tuQ'Ilg bao cao/ Securities code to be reported: FRT

4. Ngay giao dich lam thay d6i ty 1� sa hiiu cua ca nh6m NBTNN co lien quan vugt qua cac ngaong m(>t phful tram (1 %)/ Trading day on which the

holdings by Group of foreign investors and affiliates exceed the I% threshold: 14/06/2019

5. Thong tin chi ti�t v� tinh hinh giao dich chung khoan cua cac thanh vien trong nh6m, dfui t&i ty 1� sa hiiu cua ca nh6m NBTNN c6 lien quan vugt

qua cac ngaong m(>t phful tram (1 %)/ Details on securities transactions of each foreign investor in the Group which result in the holding movement

of the Group exceeding the 1% threshold:

Taikhoan Taikhoan
Tru6c giao cijch Sau giao cijch

Prior to the transaction Afier the transaction
STT Ten nha d§.u tu giao cijch luuky

S6luQ'Ilg S61UQ'Ilg chungkhoan chungkhoan Tyl� Tyl�
SO' hiiu SO' hiiu SO' hiiu SO' hiiu

No Name of foreign investor
Trading Depository Holding Holding Holding Holding
account account amount ratio amount ratio

1 Vietnam Enternrise Investments Ltd 1.755.967 2.556% 1.755.967 2,556%

2 Wareham Group Limited 2.550.000 3,712% 2.550.000 3,712%

3 Amersham Industries Limited

2.305.280 3,356% 2.305.280 3,356%

4 DC Developing Markets Strategies PLC   764.750 1,113% 791.950 L153%

5 KB Vietnam Focus Balanced Fund   456.874 0,665% 485.624 0,707%

6 Aauila SPC Ltd   786.903 1,145% 811.903 1,182%

7 Hanoi Investments Holdings Limited   2.680.996 3,903% 2.700.996 3,932%
Samsung Vietnam Securities Master
Investment Trust (Equitv)   228.610 0.332% 248.610 0.362%

9 NorgesBank   502.800 0,732% 527.800 0,768%

10 Vietnam Co-Investment Fund   200.000 0,291% 225.000 0,327%
T6ng ca nh6m NDT nuac ngoiti c6 lien quan/

Total bv Group offorei011 Investors and affiliates 12.232.180 17 805% 12.403.130 18.055%

6. Ngay thay d6i ty 1� sa hiiu cua ca nh6m NBTNN co lien quan vugt qua cac ngaong mc;\t phful tram (1 %)/ Date of holding movement by the Group

of foreign investors and affiliates exceeding the I% threshold: 18/06/2019